
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLGIRL 2024

Session Results

Session 5 B

DOM 12 MAG 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 51  (60kg) AVESANI AURORA EM
D'AMATO EMMA PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL SERINO AMAELE PL

MC

AB

PL

TS

CHIURI VALENTINA

PECORARI ELISA

VOLPIN GIORGIO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FALORNI PAOLA

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED
BLUE

2 43  (40kg) MOSTARDA ALESSIA TS
MILANI VITTORIA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MC PECORARI ELISA PM

EM

FVG

PL

AB

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

COTTA MARCO

CHIURI VALENTINA

VOLPIN GIORGIO

26:30

26:30

27:30

25:30

26:30

RED
BLUE

3 44  (42kg) PALUMBO ANNALISA PL
ZAMA SOFIA SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA CL

TS

TS

PM

FVG

SERINO AMAELE

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

FALORNI PAOLA

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

COTTA MARCO

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED
BLUE

4 45  (44kg) BERNINI MATILDE TS
SINAGRA SERENA ALEXANDRA SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL CHIURI VALENTINA MC

PL

AB

PM

CL

PECORARI ELISA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

SERINO AMAELE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED
BLUE

5 46  (46kg) BINASCO CLAUDIA SC
BERTOLONE MATILDE PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

FVG COTTA MARCO TS

EM

MC

TS

PL

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

PECORARI ELISA

FALORNI PAOLA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

25:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

RED
BLUE

6 47  (48kg) STANGO LETIZIA PL
TARTAGLIONE JENNIFER GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA TS

AB

CL

EM

MC

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

VOLPIN GIORGIO

SERINO AMAELE

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

PECORARI ELISA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED
BLUE

7 48  (51kg) STIFANI MORENA PL
TURRIN AURORA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FALORNI PAOLA AB

CL

EM

FVG

TS

VOLPIN GIORGIO

SERINO AMAELE

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

COTTA MARCO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED
BLUE

8 49  (54kg) STAINO JESSICA LZ
SANTONASTASO SOFIA GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB VOLPIN GIORGIO PL

PM

PL

FVG

MC

CHIURI VALENTINA

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

COTTA MARCO

PECORARI ELISA

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLGIRL 2024

Session Results

Session 5 B

DOM 12 MAG 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 50  (57kg) AMADORI MIRA LB
PIRAS GIADA PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE EM

TS

PL

TS

MC

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

FALORNI PAOLA

CHIURI VALENTINA

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PECORARI ELISA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED
BLUE

10 52  (64kg) CALDARELLA GAIA SC
PITTARELLO MADDALENA VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA PL

MC

AB

TS

CL

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

VOLPIN GIORGIO

FALORNI PAOLA

SERINO AMAELE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

11 53  (70kg) SALERNO TAMARA MC
NOUSSAN KHLOE PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL SERINO AMAELE PL

AB

EM

FVG

TS

CHIURI VALENTINA

VOLPIN GIORGIO

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

COTTA MARCO

FALORNI PAOLA

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

28:29

LEGEND

WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI YOUTH FEMMINILI 2024

Session Results

Session 3 A

DOM 12 MAG 2024  14.00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 35  (48kg) SCHININA' GRAZIELLA SC
CAFARELLI NOEMI LG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA SD

CP

PL

EM

PM

BUSI MARIANGELA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MONACELLI SILVIA

ACRI MARIO

DIMITROVA MARTINA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

2 36  (50kg) ORLANDO SOFIA EM
LOSHA MARISA TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM DIMITROVA MARTINA CP

CP

SC

SC

PL

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

MARINO GIUSY

MONACELLI SILVIA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED
BLUE

3 37  (52kg) VASSALLO MARTINA LZ
AMRAR KARINA LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MONACELLI SILVIA CP

TS

EM

CP

SD

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

ACRI MARIO

RAUCCI VINCENZO

BUSI MARIANGELA

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED
BLUE

4 38  (54kg) LIBERALI FABIOLA LZ
CALVANI SARA TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO SC

CP

SC

CP

PM

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

MARINO GIUSY

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

DIMITROVA MARTINA

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

5 39  (57kg) DI BLASI BEATRICE LZ
LIBRATO MARIA PL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP GOLINO ALESSANDRO TS

EM

SD

CP

SC

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

ACRI MARIO

BUSI MARIANGELA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

RED
BLUE

6 40  (60kg) MUZZI GINEVRA LZ
BATTISTELLA SARA LZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE PM

TS

PL

SC

CP

DIMITROVA MARTINA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

MONACELLI SILVIA

MARINO GIUSY

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED
BLUE

7 41  (63kg) JAAFARI KHADISA CP
BARUCHELLO EMMA EM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SD BUSI MARIANGELA SC

SC

PL

TS

PM

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

MARINO GIUSY

MONACELLI SILVIA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

DIMITROVA MARTINA

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED
BLUE

8 42  (66kg) DEL GIORNO ANNAMARIA CP
MEMA HAIDI EM

RED RSC R1 2:08

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY SD

SC

PL

TS

PM

BUSI MARIANGELA

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

MONACELLI SILVIA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

DIMITROVA MARTINA

-

-

-

-

-



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI YOUTH FEMMINILI 2024

Session Results

Session 3 A

DOM 12 MAG 2024  14.00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 43  (70kg) DI SAVINO MIRIAM CP
MOLINARO GIULIA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM ACRI MARIO TS

PL

SC

SC

SD

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

MONACELLI SILVIA

MARINO GIUSY

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

BUSI MARIANGELA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED
BLUE

10 44  (75kg) FERRO SILVANA CP
CAPUTO ILENIA PL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA SD

SC

TS

EM

PM

BUSI MARIANGELA

MARINO GIUSY

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

ACRI MARIO

DIMITROVA MARTINA

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

27:30

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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Session 7 B

DOM 12 MAG 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 48  (66kg) SCORRANO SARA PM
RIVETTI MARISOL PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA CL

PL

TS

EM

FVG

SERINO AMAELE

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FALORNI PAOLA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

COTTA MARCO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

2 41  (46kg) GUGLIELMON MICHELA TN
MOHAMOUD JAMA AMINA CL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MC PECORARI ELISA PM

PL

TS

TS

EM

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

FALORNI PAOLA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

3 42  (48kg) la ROSA GIORGIA SC
SCALCO SERENA LB

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA PL

AB

PL

CL

TS

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

CHIURI VALENTINA

SERINO AMAELE

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

29:27

29:27

29:27

28:28

29:27

RED
BLUE

4 43  (50kg) FILARDI ESTELLA SC
MICHELOTTO GIORGIA VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA MC

PL

TS

EM

CL

PECORARI ELISA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FALORNI PAOLA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

SERINO AMAELE

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

5 44  (52kg) VITONI LUDOVICA LZ
LA ROSA MORGANA SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

FVG COTTA MARCO AB

TS

EM

PL

MC

VOLPIN GIORGIO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

CHIURI VALENTINA

PECORARI ELISA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

6 45  (54kg) REALE KESIA CP
TUZZI GAIA LZ

RED WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FALORNI PAOLA PL

PM

CL

TS

EM

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

SERINO AMAELE

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PASSARIELLO GABRIELLA

29:27

28:28

27:29

29:27

29:27

RED
BLUE

7 46  (57kg) ZAMANA AMELIA LG
PERNA RACHELE TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB VOLPIN GIORGIO PL

PM

PL

FVG

MC

CHIURI VALENTINA

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

COTTA MARCO

PECORARI ELISA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

8 47  (60kg) NATICCHI VERONICA LZ
LOPEZ GIADA PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE AB

FVG

TS

PL

CL

VOLPIN GIORGIO

COTTA MARCO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

CHIURI VALENTINA

SERINO AMAELE

29:28

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27
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LEGEND

WP Win on points
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